ExCam XPT Q6075 Explosion-Protected PTZ Camera
Zone-certified high-speed PTZ dome camera
Certified (ATEX, IECEx, EAC Ex and IA) for use in potentially combustible environments, ExCam XPT Q6075 offers HDTV
1080p and 40x optical zoom for great overview and excellent detail. Featuring Axis Lightfinder 2.0, it captures images
with more realistic and saturated colors and sharper images of moving objects. It includes autotracking 2 with click
and track functionality for active object tracking, and orientation aid with support for dynamic overlays for quick ori-
entation. Enhanced security features such as signed firmware and secure boot ensure the integrity and authenticity of
the firmware. Furthermore, Axis Zipstream with support for H.264/H.265 significantly lowers bandwidth and storage

GOST R IEC 60079-0-2011, GOST R IEC 60079-1-2011,
GOST R IEC 60079-31-2010
Certifications Model key: T08-TNXCD-LL.H-005.A-T
ATEX: II 2G Ex d IIC T6 Gb, II 2D Ex tb IIIC T80°C Db
Certificate: TÜV 18 ATEX 8218X
IECEx: Ex d IIC T6 Gb, Ex tb IIIC T80°C Db
Certificate: IECEx TUR 18.0023X
EAC Ex: Ex d IIC T6 Gb, Ex tb IIIC T80°C Db
Series: T8, Model: T08-TNXCD.
Certificate: RU C-DE.HA65.B.01652/22
IA: Ex d IIC T6 Gb, Ex tb IIIC T80°C Db
Certificate: MASC MS/18-3256X
UKCA: II 2 G Ex db IIC T5 Gb, II 2 D Ex tb IIIC T95 °C Db
Certificate: TÜV 22 UKEX 7137 X
EXTB-3 Junction Box ExCam:
Model key: T12-3M20
ATEX: II 2 G Ex eb IIC T5 Gb, Ex II 2 D Ex tb IIIC T95°C Db IP66
Certificate: PTB 99 ATEX 3103
IECEx: Ex e IIC T5 Gb, Ex IIIC T95°C Db IP66
Certificate: IECEx PTB 06.0026
EAC Ex: 1Ex e IIC T5 Gb X, Ex tb IIIC T95°C Db X
Certificate: RU C-DE.AA71.B.00120
Dimensions Height: 378 mm (14 7/8 in), ø 195 mm (7 11/16 in)
Weight 20 kg (44.1 lb)
Included
accessories
Pre-connected 5 m (16 ft) ASKDP03-T Armoured Cable ExCam,
AXIS T8154 60 W SFP Midspan, EXTB-3 Junction Box ExCam,
AXIS Surveillance Card 128 GB, Installation guide, Windows®
decoder 1-user license
Optional
accessories
Wall mount ExCam XPT, Pole mount ExCam XPT
Ex Connection Rail 4-port PoE
Ex Connection Rail 8-port PoE
SKDP03-T Cables ExCam 10 m (33 ft), 25 m (82 ft), 95 m (312 ft)
ASKDP03-T Armoured Cable ExCam 10 m (33 ft), 25 m (82 ft),
95 m (312 ft)
Video
management
software
AXIS Companion, AXIS Camera Station, video management
software from Axis Application Development Partners available
on axis.com/vms
Languages English, German, French, Spanish, Italian, Russian, Simplified
Chinese, Japanese, Korean, Portuguese, Traditional Chinese,
Dutch, Czech, Swedish, Finnish, Turkish, Thai, Vietnamese
Warranty 5-year warranty, see axis.com/warranty
Sustainability
Substance
control
PVC free
RoHS in accordance with EU RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU/ and
EN 63000:2018
REACH in accordance with (EC) No 1907/2006. For SCIP UUID,
see echa.europa.eu
Environmental